172 173172 173
H
el
ic
al
G
ea
rs

PS1-100 J BORE
S1T
G
A B C D
E F
J
To order J Series products, please specify: Catalog No. + J + BORE.
Technical information on gears is available on KHK Web Site.
J=F/2 J=F/2
Catalog Number No. of
teeth Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)A B C D E F G Bending strength Bending strength
PS1-15 15
S1
6
12 15 17
10 10 20
0.41 0.042
0~0.32
0.0027
PS1-16 16 12 16 18 0.45 0.046 0.0030
PS1-18 18 14 18 20 0.53 0.054 0.0041
PS1-20 20 16 20 22 0.61 0.063 0.0053
PS1-22 22
8
18 22 24 0.69 0.071
0~0.34
0.0062
PS1-24 24 20 24 26 0.77 0.079 0.0077
PS1-25 25 20 25 27 0.82 0.083 0.0082
PS1-26 26 20 26 28 0.86 0.088 0.0086
PS1-28 28 22 28 30 0.94 0.096 0.010
PS1-30 30 25 30 32 1.03 0.10 0.013
PS1-32 32 26 32 34 1.11 0.11 0.014
PS1-35 35 26 35 37 1.25 0.13 0.016
PS1-36 36 28 36 38 1.30 0.13 0.018
PS1-40 40
10
35 40 42 1.48 0.15 0.024
PS1-45 45 35 45 47 1.71 0.17 0.028
PS1-48 48
35
48 50 1.86 0.19 0.030
PS1-50 50 50 52 1.96 0.20 0.032
PS1-55 55 55 57 2.18 0.22
0~0.36
0.037
PS1-60 60 60 62 2.41 0.25 0.042
PS1-65 65 65 67 2.64 0.27 0.048
PS1-70 70
40
70 72 2.87 0.29 0.057
PS1-75 75 75 77 3.11 0.32 0.064
PS1-80 80 80 82 3.34 0.34 0.071
PS1-90 90 90 92 3.80 0.39 0.087
PS1-95 95 95 97 4.03 0.41 0.095
PS1-100 100 100 102 4.27 0.44 0.10
Plastic Spur Gears
PS   Module 1
S1
* �The precision grade is equivalent to the value

Catalog Number M5 M4 M5 M6
S1T
G
A B C D
E F
J
To order J Series products, please specify: Catalog No. + J + BORE.
Technical information on gears is available on KHK Web Site.Technical information on gears is available on KHK Web Site.
J=F/2 J=F/2
Catalog Number No. of
teeth Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH8 B C D E F G Bending strength Bending strength
PS1.5-15 15
S1
8
18 22.5 25.5
15 10 25
1.39 0.14
0~0.38
0.0084
PS1.5-16 16 20 24 27 1.53 0.16 0.010
PS1.5-18 18 22 27 30 1.79 0.18 0.013
PS1.5-20 20 24 30 33 2.07 0.21 0.016
PS1.5-22 22 26 33 36 2.34 0.24 0.020
PS1.5-24 24 28 36 39 2.61 0.27 0.023
PS1.5-25 25 30 37.5 40.5 2.76 0.28 0.026
PS1.5-26 26 32 39 42 2.91 0.3 0.029
PS1.5-28 28 36 42 45 3.18 0.32 0.034
PS1.5-30 30 38 45 48 3.46 0.35 0.039
PS1.5-32 32 40 48 51 3.76 0.38 0.045
PS1.5-35 35 42 52.5 55.5 4.22 0.43
0~0.40
0.052
PS1.5-36 36 45 54 57 4.38 0.45 0.057
PS1.5-40 40
10
45 60 63 5.00 0.51 0.065
PS1.5-45 45 45 67.5 70.5 5.79 0.59 0.078
PS1.5-48 48 45 72 75 6.27 0.64 0.087
PS1.5-50 50 45 75 78 6.60 0.67 0.093
PS1.5-55 55 45 82.5 85.5 7.36 0.75 0.11
PS1.5-60 60 50 90 93 8.14 0.83 0.13
PS1.5-65 65
12
50 97.5 100.5 8.91 0.91 0.15
PS1.5-70 70 50 105 108 9.69 0.99
0~0.42
0.17
PS1.5-75 75 50 112.5 115.5 10.5 1.07 0.19
PS1.5-80 80 55 120 123 11.3 1.15 0.22
PS1.5-90 90 55 135 138 12.8 1.31 0.27
PS1.5-100 100 60 150 153 14.4 1.47 0.34
Plastic Spur Gears
PS   Module 1.5
S1
* �The precision grade is equivalent to the value

Metal
Metal
Metal
Fastening with a steel hub bolt
Please see Page 182 for more details.
Standardized sectional stainless steel hubs.
They create a secure method for fastening
to the shaft.
J=F/2 J=F/2
Catalog Number No. of
teeth Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH8 B C D E F G Bending strength Bending strength
PS2-12 12
S1 10
18 24 28
20
10 30
2.25 0.23
0~0.42
0.011
PS2-13 13 20 26 30 2.59 0.26 0.013
PS2-14 14 20 28 32 2.96 0.30 0.015
PS2-15 15 24 30 34 3.29 0.34 0.019
PS2-16 16 26 32 36 3.63 0.37 0.022
PS2-18 18 30 36 40 4.24 0.43 0.029
PS2-20 20 32 40 44 4.91 0.50 0.036
PS2-22 22 35 44 48 5.55 0.57 0.044
PS2-24 24 38 48 52 6.19 0.63 0.052
PS2-25 25 40 50 54 6.54 0.67 0.057
PS2-26 26 42 52 56 6.90 0.70
0~0.44
0.063
PS2-28 28 45 56 60 7.54 0.77 0.073
PS2-30 30 50 60 64 8.20 0.84 0.086
PSA2-32 32
S5
12
—
64 68
— —
8.91 0.91 0.072
PSA2-35 35 70 74 10.0 1.02 0.087
PSA2-36 36 72 76 10.4 1.06 0.092
PSA2-40 40 80 84 11.9 1.21 0.11
PSA2-45 45 90 94 13.7 1.40 0.14
PSA2-48 48 96 100 14.9 1.52 0.17
PSA2-50 50 100 104 15.7 1.60 0.18
PSA2-55 55 110 114 17.5 1.78
0~0.46
0.22
PSA2-60 60 120 124 19.3 1.97 0.26
PSA2-65 65
15
130 134 21.1 2.15 0.30
PSA2-70 70 140 144 23.0 2.34 0.35
PSA2-75 75 150 154 24.9 2.54 0.41
PSA2-80 80 160 164 26.7 2.72 0.46
PSA2-85 85 170 174 28.5 2.91 0.52
PSA2-90 90 180 184 30.4 3.10 0.59
PSA2-95 95 190 194 32.3 3.29 0.65
PSA2-100 100 200 204 34.2 3.48 0.72
Plastic Spur Gears
PS/PSA   Module 2
S1
A C D

Metal
Metal
Metal
Fastening with a steel hub bolt
Please see Page 182 for more details.
Standardized sectional stainless steel hubs.
They create a secure method for fastening
to the shaft.
J=F/2 J=F/2
Catalog Number No. of
teeth Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH8 B C D E F G Bending strength Bending strength
PS2.5-12 12
S1
10 23 30 35
25
12 37
4.39 0.45
0~0.44
0.023
PS2.5-14 14 25 35 40 5.77 0.59 0.031
PS2.5-15 15
12
30 37.5 42.5 6.42 0.65 0.037
PS2.5-16 16 32 40 45 7.09 0.72 0.043
PS2.5-18 18 38 45 50 8.28 0.84 0.057
PS2.5-20 20 40 50 55 9.59 0.98 0.070
PS2.5-22 22 44 55 60 10.8 1.11
0~0.46
0.085
PS2.5-24 24 48 60 65 12.1 1.23 0.10
PS2.5-25 25 50 62.5 67.5 12.8 1.30 0.11
PS2.5-26 26 55 65 70 13.5 1.37 0.12
PS2.5-28 28 60 70 75 14.7 1.50 0.15
PS2.5-30 30 65 75 80 16.0 1.63 0.17
PSA2.5-32 32
S5 15 —
80 85
— —
17.4 1.77 0.14
PSA2.5-36 36 90 95 20.3 2.07 0.18
PSA2.5-40 40 100 105 23.2 2.36 0.22
PSA2.5-45 45 112.5 117.5 26.8 2.73
0~0.48
0.28
PSA2.5-48 48 120 125 29.0 2.96 0.32
PSA2.5-50 50 125 130 30.6 3.12 0.35
PSA2.5-55 55 137.5 142.5 34.1 3.48 0.43
PSA2.5-60 60 150 155 37.7 3.84 0.51
Plastic Spur Gears
PS/PSA   Module 2.5
* �The precision grade is equivalent to the value
shown in the table.

Metal
Metal
Metal
Fastening with a steel hub bolt
Please see Page 182 for more details.
Standardized sectional stainless steel hubs.
They create a secure method for fastening
to the shaft.
J=F/2 J=F/2
Catalog Number No. of
teeth Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total length Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH8 B C D E F G Bending strength Bending strength
PS3-13 13
S1
12 30 39 45
30
15 45
8.74 0.89
0~0.52
0.048
PS3-14 14 32 42 48 9.97 1.02 0.056
PS3-15 15
14
36 45 51 11.1 1.13 0.065
PS3-16 16 38 48 54 12.3 1.25 0.075
PS3-18 18 40 54 60 14.3 1.46
0~0.54
0.094
PS3-20 20 50 60 66 16.6 1.69 0.12
PS3-22 22 54 66 72 18.7 1.91 0.15
PS3-24 24 58 72 78 20.9 2.13 0.18
PS3-25 25 60 75 81 22.1 2.25 0.19
PS3-26 26 65 78 84 23.3 2.37 0.22
PS3-28 28 70 84 90 25.5 2.60 0.25
PS3-30 30 75 90 96 27.7 2.82 0.29
PSA3-32 32
S5 18 —
96 102
— —
30.1 3.07 0.24
PSA3-35 35 105 111 33.8 3.44
0~0.56
0.29
PSA3-36 36 108 114 35.1 3.57 0.31
PSA3-40 40 120 126 40.0 4.08 0.38
PSA3-45 45 135 141 46.3 4.72 0.49
PSA3-48 48 144 150 50.2 5.12 0.56
PSA3-50 50 150 156 52.8 5.39 0.61
PSA3-55 55 165 171 58.9 6.01 0.74
PSA3-60 60 180 186 65.1 6.64 0.88
Plastic Spur Gears
PS/PSA   Module 3
* �The precision grade is equivalent to the value
shown in the table.